01-19-2001



| FORM PTO 1595<br>1-31-92   | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE<br>Patent and Trademark Office  |
|--|---|
| To the Honorable Commissioner 10158  | 38341 original documents or copy thereof.   |
| Name of conveying party(ies):     Anil Raj Duggal     Lionel Monty Levinson     Joseph John Shiang   | Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: General Electric Company     Internal Address:  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?    Yes   No   | Street Address: One River Road  City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12345  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No   |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attach  | B. Patent No.(s)  |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4A59  Bldg. K-1, Salamone P.O. Box 8  Street Address: One Research Circle  City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP:12301 | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  07-0868 |
| 9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in is a true copy of the original document.  TO A N P VO  Name of Person Signing  Total number of   | formation is true and correct and any attached copy  Signature  of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document  3   |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  | each this portion  Patents and Trademarks   |

01/18/2001 M

01 FC:581

| ASSIGNMENT  |   | RD-27334/USA  |
|---|---|---|
| In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable cons   | sideration of   |   |
| Anil Raj Duggal   |   | iskayuna, New York  |
| Lionel Monty Levinson   |   | chenectady, New York  |
| Joseph John Shiang  |   | iskayuna, New York  |
| , 3   | of  | onayana, non 1011   |
|   | of  |   |
| - ·   | of  |   |
|   | of  |   |
|   | of  |   |
|   | of  | . •   |
|   | of  |   |
|   | of  |   |
|   | of<br>- f   |   |
|   | of  |   |
|   | of<br>of  |   |
|   | of<br>of  |   |
| sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corpo   |   |   |
| Providence, Rhode Island Corporation, its successors and assig improvements in:  ORGANIC ELECTROLUMINESCENT DEVICES W   |   |   |
|   |   |   |
| executed concurrently herewith, or  U.S. Serial No.: 09/194,068 , filed 03/31/00  and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resi authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communifacts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in an continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and gracessors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper | ulting from the s, to issue ar assigns and nicate to said by legal proceed one all y do e | e filing of said United States application, and by patents on said improvements or resulting agree that on request and without further Company or its representatives or nominees any seding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, verything possible to aid said Company, its |
| $\bigcap_{i \in \mathcal{I}} \mathcal{I}_{i}(x_i)$  | /   | () DA TI  |
| Verenber 14, 2000   |   | /ml // 1/2//  |
| Date  | Anil  | Raj Duggal  |
| State of Now York) SS:  |   |   |
| County of Schancelady)  |   |   |
| This 14+4 day of December   | , 20  | before me personally came the   |
| above-namedAnil Raj Duggal  | to  | me personally known as the individual who   |
| executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to free will for the purposes therein set forth.  | me that he  | /she executed the same of his/her own   |
|   | <b>\( \)</b>  | ,   |
| Seal Notary Public in the State of New Yor  | lusar   | m. Pampula  |
| Qualified in Saratoga County  |   | (Notary Public)   |
| No. 01ZA5069047 My Commission Expires Nov 11 22 0 3 Page 1 of   | 2   | PATENT  |

**Docket Number** 

## **ASSIGNMENT** RD-27334/USA Date State of <u>New York</u>) SS: Schenectady ) County of \_\_\_\_ /977 day of lesenher, 2010, before me personally came Lionel Monty Levinson the above-named \_\_ to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. - ... YERS Notary Pubic in the State of New York Qualified in Schenectady Co. No. 01MY5088850 My Commission Expires Nov. 11, 3 Seal 2000 Date Joséph John Shiang State of New York SS: County of Schenectady ) 13th day of Wecember, 20 00, before me personally came Joseph John Shiang the above-named \_\_\_ to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. JEAN G. MYERS Notary Public in the State of N iffled in Schenectady Co. No. 01MY5068850 Seal My Commission Expires Nov. 11, 2000 Date State of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ SS: County of \_\_\_\_ This \_\_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_, before me personally came the above-named \_\_ to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Seal (Notary Public)

Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 12/22/2000** 

PATENT

**Docket Number** 

REEL: 011431 FRAME: 0896